nVent RAYCHEM GL-xx are a range of cable glands for use with

various size armoured or non-armoured power cables. The glands
are available in different sizes and materials and are approved for
use in hazardous areas.
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FEATURES & BENEFITS
Available in different sizes and materials
Approved for use in hazardous areas
SPECIFICATIONS
Thread Type NPT
Area Classification Non-Hazardous; Hazardous
Table 1/2
Catalog I . - . . .
Number tem Name  Material Finish IP Rating Ambient Temperature Thread Size
1244-017517 GL-33 Brass Nickel-Plated P66 -60to 140 °C 3/4"
1244-017518 GL-34 Brass Nickel Plated IP66 -60to 140 °C 3/4"
Table 2/2
Catalog Number Item Name Locknut Included For Armored Cable
1244-017517 GL-33 No Yes


https://raychem.nvent.com/en-au/products/thm1244-017517
https://raychem.nvent.com/en-au/products/thm1244-017518
https://raychem.nvent.com/en-au/products/thm1244-017517

Catalog Number

1244-017518

Thread Type Metric

Item Name

GL-34

Area Classification Non-Hazardous; Hazardous

Catalog
Number

056622-000

1244-019083
1244-019082
1244-000847

1244-007003

Catalog Number
056622-000
1244-019083
1244-019082
1244-000847

1244-007003

Item Name
GL-38-M25-
METAL

GL-55-M25
GL-36-M25
GL-45-M32

GL-51-M40

Material

Brass

Polyamide
Polyamide
Polyamide

Polyamide

Item Name
GL-38-M25-METAL
GL-55-M25
GL-36-M25
GL-45-M32

GL-51-M40

Locknut Included

No

Table 1/2

Finish

Nickel-Plated

Untreated
Untreated
Untreated

Untreated

Table 2/2

IP Rating

IP66

IP66
IP66
P66

IP66

Locknut Included

Yes

No

No

No

No

For Armored Cable

No

Ambient
Temperature

-60to 140 °C

-55t070°C
-20to70°C
-55t070°C

-55t070°C

Thread Size

M25

M25
M25
M32

M40

For Armored Cable

Yes

No

No

No

No


https://raychem.nvent.com/en-au/products/thm1244-017518
https://raychem.nvent.com/en-au/products/thm056622-000
https://raychem.nvent.com/en-au/products/thm1244-019083
https://raychem.nvent.com/en-au/products/thm1244-019082
https://raychem.nvent.com/en-au/products/thm1244-000847
https://raychem.nvent.com/en-au/products/thm1244-007003
https://raychem.nvent.com/en-au/products/thm056622-000
https://raychem.nvent.com/en-au/products/thm1244-019083
https://raychem.nvent.com/en-au/products/thm1244-019082
https://raychem.nvent.com/en-au/products/thm1244-000847
https://raychem.nvent.com/en-au/products/thm1244-007003
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nve nt Our powerful portfolio of brands:
nVent.com CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN RAYCHEM SCHROFF TRACER

© 2021 nVent. All nVent marks and logos are owned or licensed by nVent Services GmbH or its affiliates. All other trademarks are the property of their
respective owners.
nVent reserves the right to change specifications without notice.




