

# **GLAND**



nVent RAYCHEM GL-xx are a range of cable glands for use with various size armoured or non-armoured power cables. The glands are available in different sizes and materials and are approved for use in hazardous areas.

## **FEATURES & BENEFITS**

Available in different sizes and materials

Approved for use in hazardous areas

## **SPECIFICATIONS**

Thread Type  $\, \mathsf{NPT} \,$ 

Area Classification Non-Hazardous; Hazardous

Table 1/2						
Catalog Number	Item Name	Material	Finish	IP Rating	Ambient Temperature	Thread Size
1244-017517	GL-33	Brass	Nickel-Plated	IP66	-60 to 140 °C	3/4"
1244-017518	GL-34	Brass	Nickel Plated	IP66	-60 to 140 °C	3/4"

Table 2/2					
Catalog Number	Item Name	Locknut Included	For Armored Cable		
1244-017517	GL-33	No	Yes		

Catalog Number	Item Name	Locknut Included	For Armored Cable
1244-017518	GL-34	No	No

## Thread Type Metric

Area Classification Non-Hazardous; Hazardous

Table 1/2						
Catalog Number	Item Name	Material	Finish	IP Rating	Ambient Temperature	Thread Size
056622-000	GL-38-M25- METAL	Brass	Nickel-Plated	IP66	-60 to 140 °C	M25
1244-019083	GL-55-M25	Polyamide	Untreated	IP66	-55 to 70 °C	M25
1244-019082	GL-36-M25	Polyamide	Untreated	IP66	-20 to 70 °C	M25
1244-000847	GL-45-M32	Polyamide	Untreated	IP66	-55 to 70 °C	M32
1244-007003	GL-51-M40	Polyamide	Untreated	IP66	-55 to 70 °C	M40

Table 2/2					
Catalog Number	Item Name	Locknut Included	For Armored Cable		
056622-000	GL-38-M25-METAL	Yes	Yes		
1244-019083	GL-55-M25	No	No		
1244-019082	GL-36-M25	No	No		
1244-000847	GL-45-M32	No	No		
1244-007003	GL-51-M40	No	No		

#### **North America**

Tel +1.800.545.6258 Fax +1.800.527.5703 thermal.info@nvent.com

#### Europe, Middle East, Africa

Tel +32.16.213.511 Fax +32.16.213.604 thermal.info@nvent.com

#### **Asia Pacific**

Tel +86.21.2412.1688 Fax +86.21.5426.3167 cn.thermal.info@nvent.com

#### **Latin America**

Tel +1.713.868.4800 Fax +1.713.868.2333 thermal.info@nvent.com



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

**nVent.com CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN RAYCHEM SCHROFF TRACER**